

CITY OF VALLEJO WATER DEPARTMENT

202 FLEMING HILL DRIVE VALLEJO CALIFORNIA 94589

www.cityofvallejo.net

INVITATION FOR BIDS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED SUPPLIERS

MARCH 20, 2018 THE CITY OF VALLEJO INVITES BIDS

For **IFB 201802**

PLUMBING SUPPLIES

Bid Submission Deadline:

April 5, 2018 202 Fleming Hill Drive Vallejo CA, 94589

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Plumbing Supplies

The City of Vallejo Water Department is soliciting bids from suppliers to provide plumbing supplies. The City may make multiple awards in order to provide alternate

sources to insure continuity of supply if meeting the City's requirements within an acceptable time period exceeds the capacity or capability of the primary contractor(s). The City may make separate awards for any itme or category / gropup of items to the lowest responsible bidders for such items or categories / groups of items.

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received at the Office of the City Clerk until 2:00 p.m., on the due date listed below, and shall be addressed and marked as follows:

Michael A. Malone, Director City of Vallejo Water Department c/o Office of the City Clerk 555 Santa Clara Street Vallejo, CA 94590

A sealed bid package must be received by the City of Vallejo, on or before

April 5, 2018 at 2:00 PM

Documents including the Invitation for Bids, insurance forms and sample consultant contracts may be inspected and obtained at the office of the Water Director, 202 Fleming Hill Drive, Vallejo, California, or online at

http://www.cityofvallejo.net/doing_business/bids___proposals

Sole responsibility rests with the bidder to see that their bid is received on time at the stated location, either in person, or via mail or express delivery. No bids will be considered which are received after the date and time mentioned, and any bids so received shall be returned to the bidder and will not be considered under any circumstances.

The City of Vallejo reserves the right to reject any or all bids or portions thereof, to accept a bid or portion thereof, and to waive any informality.

If you have any questions regarding this IFB, please contact:

Oscar Alcantar, Water Distribution Superintendent City of Vallejo Water Department oscar.alcantar@cityofvallejo.net